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GUIDELINES FOR PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENTS
Singh Alias Pappu Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has issued new sets of security clearance guidelines for the purchase of sensitive equipments from overseas by any Ministry/Department;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether several Ministries/Departments and their PSUs are violating the norms of the Union Government in extending security clearances; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which the new set of security clearance guidelines is likely to be enforced on all Ministries/Departments and PSUs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No Madam. Ministry of Home Affairs has not issued any guidelines in this regard.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

